

ERRATA

Please note the following correction in the Clinical case letter titled “Early onset predominantly diffuse lung disease in an infant of combined methylmalonicacidemia with hyperhomocysteinemia cobalamin C type” published in Indian Pediatr. 2020;57:1079-1080. doi: 10.1007/s13312-020-2045-x

The name of the authors should be ‘Lvchang Zhu, Chanchan Hu, Sheng Ye, Chenmei Zhang’ in place of ‘Chenmei Zhang.’ The affiliation of all authors is ‘Department of Pediatric Intensive Care Unit, The Children’s Hospital of Zhejiang University School of Medicine, 3333 Binsheng Road, Hangzhou, 310003, Zhejiang Province, China’ and author C. Zhang is the corresponding author. Appropriate corrections have already been done in the web version at <http://www.indianpediatrics.net/nov2020/1079.pdf> on October 9, 2021.

Please note the following correction in the research paper titled “Pediatric inflammatory multisystem syndrome associated with SARS-CoV-2: A retrospective cohort study from Argentina” published in Indian Pediatr. 2021;58:639-642. doi: 10.1007/s13312-021-2259-6.

The name of the fifth author should be ‘Micaela Picollo’ in place of ‘Micela Picollo.’ Additionally, her affiliation should be ‘Department of Infectious Diseases, Hospital Juan P Garrahan Combate de los Pozos 1881, Argentina’ in place of ‘Department of Rheumatology, Hospital Juan P Garrahan Combate de los Pozos 1881, Argentina.’ Appropriate corrections have already been done in the web version at <http://www.indianpediatrics.net/july2021/july-639-642.htm> on October 4, 2021.